

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 974 of 2025

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

PUNJABHAI PALABHAI SOSA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 27/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Rathin Raval tenders paper-book, which is directed to be taken on record.

Learned advocate Mr. Apurva K. Jani appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to go through the paper-book.

Stand over to **27.02.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay