

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 974 of 2025**

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

PUNJABHAI PALABHAI SOSA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI**Date : 09/06/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Registry has placed the office note inviting the attention of this Court to the fact that, inadvertently, the order dated 06.05.2026 is passed in Civil Application (For Stay) No.1 of 2025 in captioned appeal, instead of **Civil Application No.1 of 2026** in captioned appeal.

After perusing the office note and the papers, it is clarified that the order dated 06.05.2026 passed in Civil Application (For Stay) No.1 of 2025 be treated as passed in **Civil Application No.1 of 2026** in captioned appeal.

Registry is directed to do needful in this regard. Fresh writ/order shall be issued, accordingly.

In view of the above direction, the office note stands disposed of accordingly.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

CDP